Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 078 ~

MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF DANIEL KOCHAKJI AS DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AND RECREATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH §15-62 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Township Code of Ordinances Mayor Michele Dale has appointed Daniel Kochakji of West Milford , NJ as the Director of Community Services and Recreation effective January 27, 2020; and

WHEREAS the Township Council has reviewed the credentials of Daniel Kochakji and the employment agreement between the Township and Daniel Kochakji.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that they do hereby provide advise and consent to the Mayor's appointment of Daniel Kochakji to the position of Director of Community Services and Recreation effective January 27, 2020 as per the agreed upon terms in accordance with section §15-62 of the Township Code.

Adopted: January 15, 2020	Adopted this 15 th day of January, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original
	Diane Curcio, Acting Township Clerk